Dover Township / Dover Borough

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS/BOROUGH COUNCIL

MEETING AGENDA February 13th, 2023

6:30 PM CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF THE WORK SESSION MINUTES FOR JANUARY 9^{TH} , 2023 APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD OF SUPERVISOR MINUTES FOR JANUARY 9^{TH} , 2023 APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES FROM JANUARY 23^{RD} , 2023

TREASURER'S REPORT OF CURRENT EXPENDITURES

APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY $7^{\rm TH}$, 2023 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$535,393.95 APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY $7^{\rm TH}$, 2023 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$109,997.64 (2020 BOND) APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY $7^{\rm TH}$, 2023 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$55,128.60 (EAGLE VIEW) APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY $9^{\rm TH}$, 2023 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$543.16 (LIQUID FUELS) APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY $9^{\rm TH}$, 2023 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$7,650.14 (2020 BOND) APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY $9^{\rm TH}$, 2023 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$472.50 (EAGLE VIEW) APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY $13^{\rm TH}$, 2023 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$228,857.86

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (5 minutes per person not on the agenda)

Pursuant to the Sunshine Act, it is the policy of the Township to record names and addresses for the minutes, which are posted on the Township's website. If you do not want your address recorded, then you must notify the Board to that effect.

ZONING OFFICER'S REPORT

MANAGER'S REPORT

2020 JOINT COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

- 1. JOINT OPEN SPACE RECREATION PLAN PRESENTATION: Anne Yost, YSM
- 2. JOINT ZONING REVISIONS UPDATE: Georgia Sprenkle, Zoning Officer/John McLucas, Planning Director
- 3. OTHER MATTERS OF CONCERN FROM COUNCIL OR SUPERVISORS:

DOVER BOROUGH POTENTIAL PURCHASE OF ADDITIONAL WATER FROM DOVER TOWNSHIP

VOLUNTEER FIRE FIGHTER TAX CREDIT

COMMENTS FROM PUBLIC PRESENT (5 minutes per person)

(Only on those items discussed after the first public comment period of this meeting.)

ADJOURNMENT